OP \$40.00 88004987

ETAS ID: TM506847

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duck Covers LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Classic Accessories LLC	
Street Address:	26600 72nd Avenue S	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Kent	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98032	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88004987	DUCKCOVERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063131569

Email: louis@treigerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Louis Treiger
Address Line 1: 6411 57TH AVE S

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Louis H Treiger

SIGNATURE: /Louis Treiger/

DATE SIGNED: 01/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Duck Covers to Classic Accessories January 2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0156

900482424

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this 22nd day of January, 2019 by and between DUCK COVERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and CLASSIC ACCESSORIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") with a mailing address of 26600 72ND Avenue S., Suite 101, Kent, WA 98032

WHEREAS Assignor has agreed to transfer and assign the following trademark applications to Assignee (collectively the "Trademarks"):

Serial No.	Trademark	Class
88004987	Duckcovers	11, 12, 20

NOW THEREFOR, for Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is made and entered into on the date first above written.

Assignor:

DUCK COVERS, LLC

Assignee:

CLASSIC ACCESSORIES LLC

Ву / Д 1 3

Its <u>CEO</u>

Its cso

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 01/22/2019